Q1. Which one or two of the following issues do you personally care about most in this provincial election?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
) 320 150 170 88 104 128 197 53 70 95 148 33 28
Coronavirus/COVID-19
31% 32% 31% 33% 30% 31% 36% 30% 24% 33% 34% 33% 19%
- . 258 112 146 72 111 75 136 38 84 59 129 16 40
Cost of living/affordability
25% 24% 26% 27% 32% 18% 25% 22% 28% 21% 30% 17% 28%
Health 206 76 130 30 56 120 105 29 71 62 93 18 23
ealth care
20% 16% 23% 11% 16% 29% 19% 17% 24% 22% 22% 18% 16%
199 94 106 50 76 73 124 28 47 79 79 11 23
Jobs and the economy
19% 20% 19% 19% 22% 18% 23% 16% 16% 28% 18% 11% 16%
. B o 179 65 114 64 56 59 110 31 38 36 90 18 23
Housing affordability and availability
17% 14% 20% 24% 16% 14% 20% 18% 13% 13% 21% 18% 16%
. . 138 64 74 40 51 46 62 32 43 20 51 41 19
Climate change and the environment
13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 11% 19% 14% 7% 12% 42% 13%
Social issues like poverty and homelessness 120 48 71 32 45 42 59 25 36 24 54 14 19
12% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14%
T 108 65 43 25 39 44 67 17 25 48 31 6 12
axes
11% 14% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 8% 17% 7% 6% 8%
o 97 45 52 1 8 87 34 18 46 33 40 9 11
Seniors issues
9% 10% 9% 0 2% 21% 6% 10% 15% 12% 9% 9% 7%
. 63 41 23 5 21 37 33 7 24 37 12 7 4
Government deficits and debt
6% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 13% 3% 7% 3%
i . 54 22 31 9 19 25 33 9 12 14 23 3 7
Crime and public safety
5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Raci 50 18 32 30 15 5 29 9 12 10 23 6 8
acism
5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6%
. 44 23 21 15 21 8 25 6 13 8 25 1 8
Education
4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6%
o o 41 18 24 13 14 14 19 12 11 11 18 3 4
Addiction and the opioid crisis
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
38 22 16 5 16 16 13 5 20 16 14 2 3
Pipelines
4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2%
oth 18 13 5 3 7 8 13 4 1 2 8 6 0
er
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% -
o 37 14 23 15 15 7 12 9 15 0 4 0 25
No opinion
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% - 1% - 17%




Q2/3. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

Gender

Female

Metro
Vancouver

Region

Vancouver
Island

Southern
Interior/North

BC Liberal

Green Party

Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1502 728 774 398 500 604 797 256 449 419 628 160 198
419 242 177 95 132 192 217 52 150 419 0 0 0
The BC Liberal Party
28% 33% 23% 24% 26% 32% 27% 20% 33% 100% - - -
The New D tic P NDP 628 295 333 141 218 269 357 111 160 0 628 0 0
e New Democratic Pal
Ty ( ) 42% 41% 43% 35% 44% 45% 45% 43% 36% - 100% - -
160 82 78 45 45 70 83 43 34 0 0 160 0
The Green Party
11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 17% 8% - - 100% -
s h 25 16 8 6 11 7 10 4 11 0 0 0 0
ome other par
party 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - -
wil None/Will Sboil Ballot 43 18 25 18 13 12 27 5 11 0 0 0 0
ill not vote/None/Will Spoil Ballo
P 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% - - - -
29 8 21 8 9 11 12 7 10 0 0 0 0
Refused
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - - - -
Undecided 198 67 131 85 72 42 91 34 73 0 0 0 198
13% 9% 17% 21% 14% 7% 11% 13% 16% - - - 100%




Q2/3. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

Gender Region
Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: Decided voters
Weighted 1232 636 596 287 406 539 667 210 355 419 628 160 0
419 242 177 95 132 192 217 52 150 419 0 0 0

The BC Liberal Party
34% 38% 30% 33% 33% 36% 33% 25% 42% 100% - - -
The New D fic P NDP 628 295 333 141 218 269 357 111 160 0 628 0 0

e New Democratic Pal
y ( ) 51% 46% 56% 49% 54% 50% 54% 53% 45% - 100% - -
160 82 78 45 45 70 83 43 34 0 0 160 0
The Green Party
13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 20% 10% - - 100% -
s h 25 16 8 6 11 7 10 4 11 0 0 0 0
ome other par

party 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - - -




NEWA4. Which voting method are you most likely to use in this election?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1502 728 774 398 500 604 797 256 449 419 628 160 198
In person on general election day Saturday October 24th 430 239 190 151 156 123 224 67 139 130 181 40 59
29% 33% 25% 38% 31% 20% 28% 26% 31% 31% 29% 25% 30%
Iznlp:erson during advanced voting from October 15th to 417 199 218 71 136 210 228 54 136 146 178 53 22
s
28% 27% 28% 18% 27% 35% 29% 21% 30% 35% 28% 33% 11%
By mail, which means you have already requested a 479 217 261 96 144 238 267 96 116 125 251 57 30
vote-by-mail package
32% 30% 34% 24% 29% 39% 33% 38% 26% 30% 40% 36% 15%
i i i 64 34 30 23 27 14 28 10 26 6 5 3 22
Will not vote/None/Will Spoil Ballot
4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 11%
113 38 74 57 36 19 51 29 33 12 13 7 65
Don't know/refused
8% 5% 10% 14% 7% 3% 6% 11% 7% 3% 2% 4% 33%




Q4. Some people say that the NDP government under Premier John Horgan has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another provincial party to take over and run the province. Which of these statements is
closer to your point of view?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents 1502 680 822 296 510 695 814 265 423 405 639 162 166
Weighted 1502 728 774 398 500 604 797 256 449 419 628 160 198
Horglgantlgovernment has done a good job and deserves 716 353 363 174 238 304 393 141 182 48 569 59 27
re-election
48% 48% 47% 44% 48% 50% 49% 55% 40% 11% 91% 37% 14%
It's time for another provincial party to take over 481 261 220 113 160 207 247 63 170 317 16 70 45
32% 36% 28% 29% 32% 34% 31% 25% 38% 76% 3% 44% 23%
N . 305 115 190 110 102 93 157 51 97 54 43 31 126
0 opinion
P 20% 16% 25% 28% 20% 15% 20% 20% 22% 13% 7% 20% 64%




Q5. Regardless of your political preference, which of these leaders do you think would make the best Premier of British Columbia?

Gender

Female

Metro
Vancouver

Region

Vancouver

Island

Southern
Interior/North

BC Liberal

Green Party

Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1502 728 774 398 500 604 797 256 449 419 628 160 198
248 151 97 46 e 125 130 31 88 224 5 3 11
Andrew Wilkinson
17% 21% 13% 12% 15% 21% 16% 12% 19% 53% 1% 2% 6%
670 331 339 146 229 296 369 122 179 72 528 33 27
John Horgan
45% 45% 44% 37% 46% 49% 46% 48% 40% 17% 84% 21% 14%
. 203 109 94 51 59 92 106 43 54 41 42 102 11
Sonia Furstenau
14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 17% 12% 10% 7% 64% 6%
N N 381 138 243 155 135 90 192 60 128 82 53 22 148
0 opinion
P 25% 19% 31% 39% 27% 15% 24% 24% 29% 20% 8% 13% 75%




NEWS. Which outcome do you think is most likely in this election?

Gender

Female

Metro
Vancouver

Region

Vancouver
Island

Southern
Interior/North

BC Liberal

Green Party

Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
) L 160 98 62 63 55 42 78 23 60 122 16 9 6
A BC Liberal majority government
16% 21% 11% 23% 16% 10% 14% 13% 20% 43% 4% 9% 4%
A New Democratic Party (NDP) majority government 551 248 303 112 180 259 324 105 121 79 370 47 40
54% 53% 54% 42% 52% 64% 59% 61% 41% 28% 86% 47% 28%
119 57 62 29 39 51 63 14 42 54 23 26 12
Some other outcome
12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 14% 19% 5% 27% 8%
N N 193 62 130 64 73 56 86 32 75 28 23 17 84
0 opinion
P 19% 13% 23% 24% 21% 14% 16% 18% 25% 10% 5% 17% 59%




Q6_1. (Coronavirus/COVID-19) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 167 92 75 49 59 58 83 17 66 134 10 7 11
16% 20% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 10% 22% 47% 2% 7% 7%
503 231 273 102 166 235 287 94 123 58 374 36 29
John Horgan and the NDP
49% 50% 49% 38% 48% 58% 52% 54% 41% 20% 87% 36% 20%
) 60 32 27 29 13 18 36 15 9 16 9 25 8
Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party
6% 7% 5% 11% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 2% 26% 6%
293 111 183 87 109 97 145 48 100 76 38 31 94

Don't know - no impression

29% 24% 33% 33% 31% 24% 26% 28% 34% 27% 9% 31% 67%




Q6_2. (Jobs and the economy) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 278 152 126 57 88 133 144 30 105 206 31 19 12
27% 33% 23% 21% 25% 33% 26% 17% 35% 73% 7% 19% 9%
406 178 228 90 136 180 234 73 99 36 321 31 14
John Horgan and the NDP
40% 38% 41% 34% 39% 44% 42% 42% 33% 13% 74% 31% 10%
. 64 35 29 22 22 20 31 21 13 11 12 29 10
Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4% 3% 29% 7%
275 100 175 98 102 75 142 51 82 30 67 20 105

Don't know - no impression

27% 21% 31% 36% 29% 19% 26% 29% 28% 11% 16% 20% 74%




Q6_3. (Cost of living/affordability) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 196 120 76 39 66 91 92 18 86 165 15 3 7
19% 26% 14% 15% 19% 22% 17% 10% 29% 58% 3% 3% 5%
397 168 229 85 131 181 222 68 108 36 315 25 13
John Horgan and the NDP
39% 36% 41% 32% 38% 44% 40% 39% 36% 13% 73% 25% 9%
. 105 53 52 34 33 38 62 26 16 21 23 45 14
Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party
10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 15% 5% 7% 5% 46% 10%
324 124 201 109 118 98 175 62 88 61 78 25 108

Don't know - no impression

32% 27% 36% 41% 34% 24% 32% 36% 30% 22% 18% 26% 76%




Q6_4. (Housing affordability and availability) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 165 93 72 43 48 73 72 20 72 134 14 6 7

16% 20% 13% 16% 14% 18% 13% 12% 24% 47% 3% 6% 5%

403 185 218 86 135 182 242 65 96 52 305 18 19
John Horgan and the NDP

39% 40% 39% 32% 39% 45% 44% 37% 32% 18% 71% 19% 14%

) 115 59 56 29 38 48 67 28 20 28 25 53 6

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 16% 7% 10% 6% 54% 5%

340 128 212 109 127 105 170 61 109 70 87 21 110

Don't know - no impression

33% 28% 38% 41% 36% 26% 31% 35% 37% 25% 20% 21% 7%




Q6_5. (Climate change and the environment) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 104 59 46 29 31 44 51 12 41 88 6 0 3

10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 7% 14% 31% 1% - 2%

197 94 103 35 70 91 111 28 59 24 158 6 7
John Horgan and the NDP

19% 20% 18% 13% 20% 22% 20% 16% 20% 8% 37% 6% 5%

. 457 210 247 112 148 197 262 83 112 122 195 84 46

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

45% 45% 44% 42% 43% 48% 47% 48% 38% 43% 45% 86% 32%

264 102 162 92 98 75 128 51 86 48 73 8 86

Don't know - no impression

26% 22% 29% 34% 28% 18% 23% 29% 29% 17% 17% 8% 61%




Q6_6. (Health care) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 218 117 101 54 68 96 109 21 87 173 17 6 17

21% 25% 18% 20% 20% 23% 20% 12% 29% 61% 4% 7% 12%

452 201 251 90 153 209 260 77 116 41 345 29 26
John Horgan and the NDP

44% 43% 45% 34% 44% 51% 47% 44% 39% 14% 80% 30% 18%

. 92 56 36 33 27 32 54 26 12 21 21 43 6

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

9% 12% 6% 12% 8% 8% 10% 15% 4% 8% 5% 43% 4%

260 90 170 90 99 72 128 50 83 47 48 20 93

Don't know - no impression

25% 19% 31% 34% 29% 18% 23% 29% 28% 17% 11% 20% 66%




Q6_7. (Education) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 196 106 90 46 59 90 99 20 7 159 11 4 15

19% 23% 16% 17% 17% 22% 18% 11% 26% 56% 3% 4% 11%

397 189 208 88 145 164 230 71 95 42 307 22 19
John Horgan and the NDP

39% 41% 37% 33% 42% 40% 42% 41% 32% 15% 71% 22% 14%

. 99 49 50 31 31 37 59 17 23 19 24 47 8

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 6% 48% 6%

331 121 210 103 112 116 162 66 103 64 89 25 99

Don't know - no impression

32% 26% 38% 38% 32% 28% 29% 38% 35% 23% 21% 25% 70%




Q6_8. (Addiction and the opioid crisis) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 159 94 65 30 52 7 80 16 63 126 16 7 5
16% 20% 12% 11% 15% 19% 14% 9% 21% 45% 4% 7% 3%
303 132 171 63 101 139 178 54 71 31 235 14 17
John Horgan and the NDP
30% 28% 31% 24% 29% 34% 32% 31% 24% 11% 55% 14% 12%
. 131 73 58 44 46 41 78 26 27 37 39 46 5
Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party
13% 16% 10% 16% 13% 10% 14% 15% 9% 13% 9% 47% 3%
430 166 264 131 149 151 215 78 137 89 141 32 115

Don't know - no impression

42% 36% 47% 49% 43% 37% 39% 45% 46% 31% 33% 32% 81%




Q6_9. (Government deficits and debt) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 279 157 122 55 96 128 144 30 106 196 46 18 9
27% 34% 22% 21% 28% 31% 26% 17% 35% 69% 11% 19% 7%
313 137 175 66 99 147 183 54 76 27 254 18 11
John Horgan and the NDP
31% 30% 31% 25% 28% 36% 33% 31% 26% 10% 59% 18% 8%
. 63 36 27 24 16 23 31 16 17 12 15 26 8
Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party
6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 27% 6%
368 134 233 123 136 109 194 75 99 48 116 36 113

Don't know - no impression

36% 29% 42% 46% 39% 27% 35% 43% 33% 17% 27% 37% 80%




Q6_10. (Social issues like poverty and homelessness) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 156 99 57 44 47 65 7 15 64 135 12 2 3

15% 21% 10% 16% 14% 16% 14% 9% 21% 48% 3% 2% 2%

362 157 205 76 127 159 212 56 94 46 268 19 19
John Horgan and the NDP

35% 34% 37% 28% 37% 39% 39% 32% 32% 16% 62% 19% 13%

) 180 93 87 42 65 73 99 37 44 44 62 59 10

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 15% 14% 60% 7%

325 116 209 106 108 111 163 66 96 59 89 19 110

Don't know - no impression

32% 25% 38% 40% 31% 27% 30% 38% 32% 21% 21% 19% 78%




Q6_11. (Being trustworthy) Which of the three main parties/leaders do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern

Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberal Party 139 83 56 25 41 72 64 16 59 124 6 2 4

14% 18% 10% 9% 12% 18% 12% 9% 20% 44% 1% 3% 3%

337 156 181 76 123 139 199 69 70 32 285 2 10
John Horgan and the NDP

33% 34% 32% 28% 35% 34% 36% 40% 23% 11% 66% 2% 7%

. 178 87 91 54 47 78 102 37 39 46 40 71 18

Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party

17% 19% 16% 20% 13% 19% 18% 21% 13% 16% 9% 72% 12%

368 139 229 112 137 119 186 52 130 81 99 23 110

Don't know - no impression

36% 30% 41% 42% 39% 29% 34% 30% 44% 29% 23% 23% 78%




NEW2_1. (Andrew Wilkinson and the BC Liberals) Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign?

Base: All respondents

Gender

Female

Metro
Vancouver

Region

Vancouver

Island

Southern
Interior/North

BC Liberal

Green Party

Undecided

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
| ’ 140 91 49 39 39 61 69 16 54 107 14 7 9
mprove
P 14% 20% 9% 15% 11% 15% 13% 9% 18% 38% 3% 7% 6%
351 158 192 94 111 145 189 58 104 138 126 28 40
Stayed the same
34% 34% 35% 35% 32% 36% 34% 33% 35% 49% 29% 28% 28%
W g 349 160 189 64 123 163 199 69 80 23 237 54 21
orsene
34% 34% 34% 24% 35% 40% 36% 40% 27% 8% 55% 55% 15%
183 56 127 70 75 39 93 30 60 15 54 9 73
Don't know
18% 12% 23% 26% 22% 9% 17% 17% 20% 5% 12% 9% 51%




NEW?2_2. (John Horgan and the NDP) Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign?

Gender Region

Metro Vancouver Southern
Female Vancouver Island Interior/North BC Liberal Green Party Undecided

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
| d 181 87 93 45 64 72 100 33 47 18 158 2 2
mprove
P 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 7% 37% 2% 2%
523 232 291 128 171 223 279 97 147 147 243 48 60
Stayed the same
51% 50% 52% 48% 49% 55% 51% 56% 49% 52% 56% 49% 43%
190 107 82 40 57 92 106 22 61 101 15 41 18
Worsened
19% 23% 15% 15% 16% 23% 19% 13% 21% 36% 4% 42% 12%
130 38 91 54 55 21 66 22 42 17 15 8 61
Don't know

13% 8% 16% 20% 16% 5% 12% 13% 14% 6% 3% 8% 43%




NEW?2_3. (Sonia Furstenau and the Green Party) Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign?

Gender

Female

Metro
Vancouver

Region

Vancouver

Island

Southern
Interior/North

BC Liberal

Green Party

Undecided

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1023 465 558 267 348 408 551 174 298 283 431 98 142
| ’ 273 143 130 53 70 150 152 56 65 73 110 68 16
mprove
P 27% 31% 23% 20% 20% 37% 28% 32% 22% 26% 25% 69% 11%
392 184 208 107 146 138 216 61 114 127 184 18 44
Stayed the same
38% 39% 37% 40% 42% 34% 39% 35% 38% 45% 43% 18% 31%
100 56 43 27 34 39 44 16 40 38 43 0 11
Worsened
10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% 14% 10% - 7%
Don't k 259 82 177 81 98 80 139 41 79 44 95 12 72
on't know
25% 18% 32% 30% 28% 20% 25% 24% 27% 16% 22% 13% 50%




